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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S'I'ATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED A'r THE SESSION 

WIIICH COMiUENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY} AND ENDED ON 

THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRT1"~T"WO. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

1. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1832. 



PUBLIC LANDS.-WA'l'EltVILLE COLLEC}E.--'H. LonD. 425 

Resolve fo\' selling public lands in the Counties of Hancock and \VaBhington. 

Approved March 9, 1832. 

Resolved, That the Land Agent be and he hereby is au
thorized to sell at pUblic Auction, in the respective Coun
ties where situated, all the lands belonging to the State 
within the Counties of Hancock and Washington, consist
ing of lots and parts of townships lying South of the North 
line of Bingham's purchase, on such terms of price and 
pay-day as he may judge for the best interest of the State. 

Cbaptcl' 100. 

Resolve in favol' of Waterville College. 

Approved March 9, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is "granted to Wat-
81'viUe College, to be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State the sum of one thousand dollars, pj'ovided, that the 
sum of five hundred dollars from the sum hereby granted, 
shall be appropriated, to the partial 01' total reduction of 
the term-bills of indigent students in said College. 

Resolve in favor of Heard Lord. 

Approved March 9, 1832. 

Resolved, That thei'e be paid from the Treasury of the 
State to Heard Lord the sum of thirty-eight dollars for his 
travel.and ~ttendance as a member of the House of Repre
sentatIves 111 the year one thousand eight hundred and 
twenty-eight. 


